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reply given to Unstarred Question
No 850 on the 3rd August 1972, regarding the Agreement beteen India and U SSR foi the expansion of Bhilai Steel Plant and state whether the previous production targets of the Bhilai Steel Plant have been fulfilled’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI SHAHNAWAZ
KHAN) The position relating to the target and actual production of ingot steel at Bhilai Steel Plant in the last four years is as under^—

(In million toniiLS

Year Target ol Actual
Production Production

1968-69 1 90 1 74

1969-70 2 ii> 1 86

1970-71 2 25 1 94
197r-72 • 2 20 1*95

Construction of a road between Lahi-mpada and Barkote under Rourkela

Steel Plant Zone
4368 SHRI P GANGADEB Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state

(a) whethei Hindustan Steel Limited under Rourkela Steel Plant Zone has completed the construction and metalling of the road between Lahinipada and Barkote under Sundargarh Districts in Orissa, and

(b) if not, the reasons for the same and when it is likely to be completed’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) (a)
The road between Lahinipada and Barkote is under the Public Works Department of the Government of Orissa and not under the Hindustan Steel Ltd., Rourkela Steel plant

(b) Does not arise
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